# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Min-Tze CHEN	04/27/2007
Pi-Hsun CHANG	04/27/2007
I-Ling CHENG	04/27/2007
Wen-Hsin LIN	04/27/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everest Textile Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 256, Ming Ho Tsun
City:	Shansan Hsiang, Tainan Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11745594

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(206)664-0329 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2066640314 Phone:

Email: usa@apexjuris.com Correspondent Name: Apex Juris Pllc

12360 Lake City Way Northeast Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Lake City Center, Suite 410 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98125 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07.44.04.USP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy M Heims

Total Attachments: 1

500272512

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 019261 FRAME: 0774** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1) Min-Tze CHEN		
	(2) <u>Pi-Hsun CHANG</u>		
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3) I-Ling CHENG		
	(4) Wen-Hsin LIN		
	(5)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other gerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) transfer and set over to		
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) EVEREST TEXTILE CO., LTD.		
(7) Insert address of Assignee	No. 256, Ming Ho Tsun, Shansan Hsiang, Tainan Hsien, (7) Taiwan, R.O.C.		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, know	n, and all applications for	
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(8) COMPOSITION OF A WATER-REPELLENT AGENT	Foreign	
Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Application or Case No.	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pa of America	tent in the United States	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on April 27, 2007		
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number		
divisional or reissue applications to Assignee may deem necessary or example.  2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and goin 3) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvement	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application nereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with pedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invento execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assigner of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts in the teneform and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us).	such applications as the tion hereby transferred. which may be declared ssignee in every way pos- a grant of a valid United known to me (us) respec-	
the United States resulting from si signee, as Assignee of the entire in herein assigned, and that he has (th 6) The undersigned hereby g	uthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any anid application or any division or divisions or continuing application terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to comply have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict rant(s) the firm of Apex Juris, plic the power to insert on this cary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States.	s thereof to the said As- onvey the entire interest therewith. s assignment any further	
<del>-</del>	oinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assign inistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	ns, and shall inure to the	
	by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
	Name of Inventor <u>CHEN MIN TZE</u>		
(2) Date April 27, 2007	Name of Inventor Chang PI HSUN  CHENG I LING  Name of Inventor LIN, WEN - HSIN		
(3) Date April 27, 2007	Name of Inventor CHENG I LING		
(4) DateApril 27, 2007	Name of Inventor LIN, WEN - HST N		

BECORDED: 05/08/2007/Inventor

PATENT

REEL: 019261 FRAME: 0775